## STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 76LJ 5813-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

Owners: COLUMBIA FALLS ALUMINUM CO LLC

2000 ALUMINUM DR

COLUMBIA FALLS, MT 59912

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 6, 1956

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 6, 1956

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): INDUSTRIAL
Maximum Flow Rate: 1,200.00 GPM
Maximum Volume: 1,523.12 AC-FT

Source Name: GROUNDWATER
Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Source Type: Sixes its

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SESESE330N20WFLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: JULY 1 TO JUNE 30

Diversion Means: WELL
Well Depth: 70.00 FEET
Static Water Level: 11.00 FEET
Casing Diameter: 16.00 INCHES

Flowing: NO

Period of Use: JULY 1 to JUNE 30

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{ID}}$	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<b>County</b>
1			W2	2	30N	20W	FLATHEAD
2			E2	3	30N	20W	FLATHEAD
3			SE	34	31N	20W	FLATHEAD

Geocodes/Valid: 07-4186-03-1-01-11-0000 - Y 07-4294-34-1-01-01-0000 - Y

## Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 12/07/2012: FLOW RATE & VOLUME. STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/18/85.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/06/99.

WHENEVER THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE COMBINED TO SUPPLY WATER FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE, EACH IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORICAL FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 5811-00, 5812-00, 5813-00, 5814-00.

NO PRIORITY DATE WAS CLAIMED.

THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM INDICATES A USE RIGHT.